2/2
SERIES
8262
8263
%        ^       #       )
Features
• Welded core tube provides higher pressure ratings
• Reliable, proven design with high flows

Stainless
Steel
Air-Inert
Gas Water
Lt. Oil @
300ssu
Air-Inert
Gas     Water
Lt. Oil @
300ssu
Air-Inert
Gas Water
Lt. Oil
300ssu AC DC AC DC
NORMALLY CLOSED (Closed when de-energized), NBR Disc
1/8 3/64 0.06 2200 2200 1700 - - - - - - 140 - - 8262H175 ¨ 1 l 10.1/F -
1/8 3/64 0.06 - - - 2000 2000 1725 1900 1900 1700 - 140 - 8262H176 ¨ 1 l - 22.6/H
1/8 3/64 0.06 - - - 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 - 140 8262H089 ¨ - 1 l - 22.6/H
1/8 3/64 0.06 2025 1710 825 965 745 720 920 700 675 140 140 - 8262H079 ¨ 2 l 9.1/F 18.6/H
1/8 3/64 0.06 1500 1350 825 750 620 565 700 565 530 140 140 8262H096 ¨ - 2 l 6.1/F 10.6/H
1/8 3/64 0.06 1500 1350 825 - - - - - - 140 - - 8262H173 ¨ 2 l 6.1/F -
1/8 3/64 0.06 1500 1500 1500 1170 1145 945 1000 965 855 140 140 8262H099 ¨ - 1 l 10.1/F 11.6/H
1/8 3/64 0.06 750 750 725 750 640 550 750 600 500 180 180 8262H001 8262H012 2 m 6.1/F 10.6/H
1/8 3/32 0.21 720 410 410 610 410 410 600 410 400 180 180 8262H277 8262H178 1 m 17.1/F 22.6/H
1/8 3/32 0.21 - - - 290 290 270 240 240 255 180 180 - 8262H177 ¡ 1 m - 11.6/H
1/8 3/32 0.21 500 350 325 295 210 205 285 200 195 180 180 8262H011 - 2 m 9.1/F 18.6/H
1/8 3/32 0.21 370 330 190 235 160 160 215 150 145 180 180 8262H014 8262H015 2 m 6.1/F 10.6/H
1/8 1/8 0.35 500 380 355 275 275 235 250 250 225 180 180 8262H105 8262H174 1 m 17.1/F 22.6/H
1/8 1/8 0.35 340 300 215 - - - - - - - 180 - 8262H179 1 m 10.1/F -
1/8 1/8 0.35 275 260 195 165 130 130 155 120 120 180 180 8262H016 - 2 m 9.1/F 18.6/H
1/8 1/8 0.35 185 180 120 130 110 95 120 100 90 180 180 8262H002 8262H006 2 m 6.1/F 10.6/H
1/4 3/64 0.06 2200 2200 1700 1170 1145 945 1000 965 855 140 140 - 8262H214 ¨ 3 l 10.1/F 11.6/H
1/4 3/64 0.06 1500 1500 1500 1170 1145 945 1000 965 855 140 140 8262H200 ¨ - 3 l 10.1/F 11.6/H
1/4 3/64 0.06 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 140 140 8262H107 ¨ - 3 l 17.1/F 22.6/H
1/4 3/64 0.06 - - - 2000 2000 1725 1900 1900 1700 - 140 - 8262H181 ¨ 3 l - 22.6/H
1/4 3/64 0.06 1500 1350 825 750 620 530 700 565 495 140 140 8262H106 ¨ 8262H180 ¨ 4 l 6.1/F 10.6/H
1/4 3/64 0.06 750 750 725 750 640 550 750 600 500 180 180 8262H019 8262H080 4 m 6.1/F 10.6/H
1/4 3/32 0.21 720 410 410 610 410 410 600 410 400 180 180 8262H109 8262H183 ¡ 3 m 17.1/F 22.6/H
1/4 3/32 0.21 590 410 410 290 290 270 240 240 225 180 180 8262H108 8262H182 ¡ 3 m 10.1/F 11.6/H
1/4 3/32 0.21 500 350 270 295 210 205 285 200 195 180 180 8262H021 - 4 m 9.1/F 18.6/H
1/4 3/32 0.21 370 330 160 235 160 160 215 150 145 180 180 8262H020 8262H086 4 m 6.1/F 10.6/H
1/4 1/8 0.35 500 380 355 275 275 235 250 250 225 180 180 8262H110 8262H185 ¡ 3 m 17.1/F 22.6/H
1/4 1/8 0.35 340 300 215 130 125 115 110 105 100 180 180 8262H232 - 3 m 10.1/F 11.6/H
1/4 1/8 0.35 340 300 215 - - - - - - 180 - - 8262H184 ¡ 3 m 10.1/F -
1/4 1/8 0.35 275 260 150 165 130 120 155 120 115 180 180 8262H023 - 4 m 9.1/F 18.6/H
1/4 1/8 0.35 185 180 90 130 110 90 120 100 85 180 180 8262H022 8262H007 4 m 6.1/F 10.6/H
1/4 5/32 0.52 300 210 210 135 135 135 115 115 115 180 180 8262H112 8262H187 ¡ 3 m 17.1/F 22.6/H
1/4 5/32 0.52 210 200 145 65 63 63 55 54 54 180 180 8262H202 - 3 m 10.1/F 11.6/H

Gas     Water
Lt. Oil @
300ssu
Air-Inert
Gas Water
Lt. Oil
300ssu AC DC AC DC
NORMALLY CLOSED (Closed when de-energized), NBR Disc
1/8 1.2 0.05 152 152 117 - - - - - - 60 - - 8262H175 ¨ 1 l 10.1/F -
1/8 1.2 0.05 - - - 138 138 119 131 131 117 - 60 - 8262H176 ¨ 1 l - 22.6/H
1/8 1.2 0.05 - - - 103 103 103 103 103 103 - 60 8262H089 ¨ - 1 l - 22.6/H
1/8 1.2 0.05 140 118 57 67 51 50 63 48 47 60 60 - 8262H079 ¨ 2 l 9.1/F 18.6/H
1/8 1.2 0.05 103 93 57 52 43 39 48 39 37 60 60 8262H096 ¨ - 2 l 6.1/F 10.6/H
1/8 1.2 0.05 103 93 57 - - - - - - 60 - - 8262H173 ¨ 2 l 6.1/F -
1/8 1.2 0.05 103 103 103 81 79 65 69 67 59 60 60 8262H099 ¨ - 1 l 10.1/F 11.6/H
1/8 1.2 0.05 52 52 50 52 44 38 52 41 34 82 82 8262H001 8262H012 2 m 6.1/F 10.6/H
1/8 2.4 0.18 50 28 28 42 28 28 41 28 28 82 82 8262H277 8262H178 1 m 17.1/F 22.6/H
1/8 2.4 0.18 - - - 20 20 19 17 17 18 - 82 - 8262H177 ¡ 1 m - 11.6/H
1/8 2.4 0.18 34 24 22 20 14 14 20 14 13 82 82 8262H011 - 2 m 9.1/F 18.6/H
1/8 2.4 0.18 26 23 13 16 11 11 15 10 10 82 82 8262H014 8262H015 2 m 6.1/F 10.6/H
1/8 3.2 0.30 34 26 24 19 19 16 17 17 16 82 82 8262H105 8262H174 1 m 17.1/F 22.6/H
1/8 3.2 0.30 23 21 15 - - - - - - 82 - - 8262H179 1 m 10.1/F -
1/8 3.2 0.30 19 18 13 11 9 9 11 8 8 82 82 8262H016 - 2 m 9.1/F 18.6/H
1/8 3.2 0.30 13 12 8 9 8 7 8 7 6 82 82 8262H002 8262H006 2 m 6.1/F 10.6/H
1/4 1.2 0.05 152 152 117 81 79 65 69 67 59 60 60 - 8262H214 ¨ 3 l 10.1/F 11.6/H
1/4 1.2 0.05 103 103 103 81 79 65 69 67 59 60 60 8262H200 ¨ - 3 l 10.1/F 11.6/H
1/4 1.2 0.05 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 103 60 60 8262H107 ¨ - 3 l 17.1/F 22.6/H
1/4 1.2 0.05 - - - 138 138 119 131 131 117 - 60 - 8262H181 ¨ 3 l - 22.6/H
1/4 1.2 0.05 103 93 57 52 43 37 48 39 34 60 60 8262H106 ¨ 8262H180 ¨ 4 l 6.1/F 10.6/H
1/4 1.2 0.05 52 52 50 52 44 38 52 41 34 82 82 8262H019 8262H080 4 m 6.1/F 10.6/H
1/4 2.4 0.18 50 28 28 42 28 28 41 28 28 82 82 8262H109 8262H183 ¡ 3 m 17.1/F 22.6/H
1/4 2.4 0.18 41 28 28 20 20 19 17 17 16 82 82 8262H108 8262H182 ¡ 3 m 10.1/F 11.6/H
1/4 2.4 0.18 34 24 19 20 14 14 20 14 13 82 82 8262H021 - 4 m 9.1/F 18.6/H
1/4 2.4 0.18 26 23 11 16 11 11 15 10 10 82 82 8262H020 8262H086 4 m 6.1/F 10.6/H
1/4 3.2 0.30 34 26 24 19 19 16 17 17 16 82 82 8262H110 8262H185 ¡ 3 m 17.1/F 22.6/H
1/4 3.2 0.30 23 21 15 9 9 8 8 7 7 82 82 8262H232 - 3 m 10.1/F 11.6/H
1/4 3.2 0.30 23 21 15 - - - - - - 82 - - 8262H184 ¡ 3 m 10.1/F -
1/4 3.2 0.30 19 18 10 11 9 8 11 8 8 82 82 8262H023 - 4 m 9.1/F 18.6/H
1/4 3.2 0.30 13 12 6 9 8 6 8 7 6 82 82 8262H022 8262H007 4 m 6.1/F 10.6/H
1/4 4.0 0.45 21 14 14 9 9 9 8 8 8 82 82 8262H112 8262H187 ¡ 3 m 17.1/F 22.6/H
1/4 4.0 0.45 14 14 10 4 4 4 4 4 4 82 82 8262H202 - 3 m 10.1/F 11.6/H
1/4 4.0 0.45 14 14 10 - - - - - - 82 - - 8262H220 ¡ 3 m 10.1/F -
1/4 4.0 0.45 10 10 7 7 5 5 6 5 5 82 82 8262H113 - 4 m 9.1/F 18.6/H
1/4 4.0 0.45 7 7 4 5 4 4 5 4 4 82 82 8262H111 8262H186 4 m 6.1/F 10.6/H
1/4 5.6 0.63 9 9 9 5 5 5 4 4 4 82 82 8262H114 8262H188 3 m 17.1/F 22.6/H
1/4 5.6 0.63 7 7 7 2 2 2 2 2 2 82 82 8262H208 - 3 m 10.1/F 11.6/H
1/4 5.6 0.63 7 7 7 - - - - - - 82 - - 8262H226 3 m 10.1/F -
1/4 5.6 0.63 4 4 3 3 2 2 2 2 2 82 82 8262H013 8262H036 4 m 6.1/F 10.6/H
1/4 7.1 0.76 6 6 6 4 3 3 3 3 3 82 82 8262H212 8262H230 3 m 17.1/F 22.6/H
1/4 7.1 0.76 4 5 4 2 2 2 2 2 1 82 82 8262H210 - 3 m 10.1/F 11.6/H
1/4 7.1 0.76 4 5 4 - - - - - - 82 - - 8262H189 3 m 10.1/F -
1/4 7.1 0.76 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 1 82 82 8262H090 8262H038 4 m 6.1/F 10.6/H
3/8 3.2 0.30 34 26 24 19 21 11 17 19 10 82 82 8263H115 8263H191 5 m 17.1/F 22.6/H
3/8 3.2 0.30 23 21 15 9 9 6 8 7 5 82 82 8263H232 - 5 m 10.1/F 11.6/H
3/8 3.2 0.30 23 21 15 - - - - - - 82 82 - 8263H190 5 m 10.1/F -
3/8 3.2 0.30 19 18 10 11 9 8 11 8 7 82 82 8263H003 - 6 m 9.1/F 18.6/H
3/8 3.2 0.30 13 12 6 9 8 6 8 7 5 82 82 8263H002 8263H330 6 m 6.1/F 10.6/H
3/8 4.0 0.45 21 14 13 9 9 7 8 8 6 82 82 8263H118 8263H193 5 m 17.1/F 22.6/H
3/8 4.0 0.45 14 13 7 4 4 3 4 4 3 82 82 8263H200 - 5 m 10.1/F 11.6/H
3/8 4.0 0.45 14 13 7 - - - - - - 82 - - 8263H331 ¡ 5 m 10.1/F -
3/8 4.0 0.45 10 10 6 7 5 5 6 5 5 82 82 8263H117 - 6 m 9.1/F 18.6/H
3/8 4.0 0.45 7 7 3 5 4 4 5 4 4 82 82 8263H116 8263H192 6 m 6.1/F 10.6/H
3/8 5.6 0.63 9 7 7 5 5 5 4 4 4 82 82 8263H206 ¡ 8263H332 5 m 17.1/F 22.6/H
3/8 5.6 0.63 7 6 5 2 2 2 2 2 2 82 82 8263H124 - 5 m 10.1/F 11.6/H
3/8 5.6 0.63 7 6 5 - - - - - - 82 - - 8263H195 5 m 10.1/F -
3/8 5.6 0.63 4 4 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 82 82 8263H119 8263H194 6 m 6.1/F 10.6/H
3/8 7.1 0.76 7 6 5 4 3 3 3 3 3 82 82 8263H210 8263H333 5 m 17.1/F 22.6/H
3/8 7.1 0.76 4 4 3 - - - - - - 82 - 8263H125 8263H197 5 m 10.1/F -
3/8 7.1 0.76 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 82 82 8263H054 8263H196 6 m 6.1/F 10.6/H
¨ Only available with UR disc, limits min. ambient temp. to 32˚F (0˚C). ¡ ATEX/IECEx certified with prefix “EV”.
l = General Purpose Valve, m = Safety Shutoff Valve
Jack Nottidge
H&P stamp